

Reg. Off. - Shed No 15, Shyam Hari Industrial Estate, Phase 4, GIDC, Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382445, Gujarat Phone: 079-40026095 Website: <u>www.ielindia.in</u>, E-mail: <u>iellimitedamd@gmail.com</u> CIN - L15140GJ1956PLC124644

22nd March 2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services (DCS-CRD) BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

REF: <u>IEL LIMITED</u>

BSE SCRIP CODE: 524614

Sub: <u>DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7(2) OF THE SEBI (PROHIBITION OF INSIDER</u> <u>TRADING) REGULATIONS, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir,

The Company has received disclosures dated **22nd March 2024** in the 'Form C' under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time from Mr. Ronit Champaklal Shah and Mr. Romit Champaklal Shah for the Sale and Disposal of in aggregate 7,03,063 Equity Shares of the Company by way of Sale in Open Market on BSE Limited vide Transaction dated 20th March 2024.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith a copy of above disclosure for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For IEL LIMITED

Ronit Champaklal Shah Managing Director DIN – 02851806

Encl.: As above



FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: IEL Limited ISIN of the Company : INE056E01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Category of Person	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed (acquired through off market sale)				Securities held post acquisition/disposal (acquired through off market sale)					Mode of acquisition / disposal (on	
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	(Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immed iate relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	0	Warrants	No.	Value	Transactio n Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	(For eg. – Shares,	of sharehold ing		То	Date of intimation to company	Date of ntimation to
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Ronit Champaklal Shah PAN: CMHPS9711F DIN: 02851806 Address: C-302, 4th Floor Shilalekh Apartment, Opp. Police Stadium, Shahibaug,	Promoter & Director	Equity Shares	39,06,767 11.71%	Equity Shares	50,000	5,30,500	Sale	Equity Shares	38,56,767	20.03.2024	20.03.2024	22.03.2024	Open Market Sale

Page 1 of 2

Ahmedabad – 380004, INDIA						
Contact No - +91 9909276744						

Note 1: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).: N.A

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	B	uy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Ronit Champaklal Shah

Porit

Designation: Promoter

Date: 22.03.2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Page 2 of 2

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: IEL Limited ISIN of the Company : INE056E01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Category of Person	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed (acquired through off market sale)				Securities held post acquisition/disposal (acquired through off market sale)					Mode of acquisition / disposal (on	
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	(Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immed iate relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Warrants	No.	Value	Transactio n Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.)	of sharehold ing	Enour	То	Date of intimation to company	market/pu blic/ rights/
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Romit Champaklal Shah PAN: DQBPS3072Q DIN: 06395661 Address: C-302, 4th Floor Shilalekh Apartment, Opp. Police Stadium, Shahibaug,	Promoter & Director	Equity Shares	30,95,172 9.27%	Equity Shares	6,53,063	69,28,998.43	Sale	Equity Shares	24,42,109 7.32%	20.03.2024	20.03.2024	22.03.2024	Open Market Sale

Page 1 of 2

Ahmedabad – 380004, INDIA				
Contact No - +91 9824613217				

Note 1: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). : N.A

	Trad	Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		luy		Sell	
	π ² b	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Rophit Champaklal Shah

Designation: Promoter

Date: 22.03.2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Page 2 of 2